1 10.03.23 en / 705A
Your Advantage
•	 Min-,	Max.	value	or	window	monitoring
•	 Simultaneous	monitoring	of	up	to	9	different	parameters
•	 Simple	configuration	and	fault	diagnostic
•	 Different	fault	indications
•	 Large	measuring	range	3	AC	24	...	690	V
•	 Auxiliary	voltage	ranges	DC	24	V,	AC	230	V	or	AC/DC	110	...	400	V

Technical Data
Standard Types
Ordering Example
DNV-Data
Tested according to Class Guideline DNV-CG-0339,
Edition August 2021
Certificate No:	 TAA0000155
Location class
Temperature:	 B
Humidity:	 B
Vibration:	 A
EMC:	 A
Enclosure:	 A
10 10.03.23 en / 705A
M10940
L1
L3
L
N
L2
11 12
U< P>
14 21 22 24
MH9300.12
kL1/i L2 L3 A1 A2
+24V IN1 IN2
PLC input
The	connection	has	to	be	made	according	to	the	connection	examples.	To
connect	the	current	of	L1	the	Terminals	i	and	k	are	available.	if	the	current
to	be	measured	exceeds	the	maximum	continuous	current	of	the	input	and
external	current	 transformer	has	 to	be	used.	 if	current	 is	not	measured
input	k	remains	unconnected.
 Dangerous voltage.
 Electric shock will result in death or serious injury.
	Disconnect	all	power	supplies	before	servicing	equipment.
-	 Faults	must	only	be	removed	when	the	relay	is	disconnected
-	 The	user	has	to	make	sure	that	the	device	and	corresponding	compo-
	 nents	 are	 installed	 and	 wired	 according	 to	 the	 local	 rules	 and	 law
	 (TUEV,	VDE,	Health	and	safety).
-	 Settings	must	only	be	changed	by	trained	staff	taking	into	account	the
	 safety	regulations.	installation	work	must	only	be	done	when	power	is
	 disconnected.
-		 Observe	proper	grounding	of	all	components
    Safety notes
Connection Example
Set Up Procedure
Removing	the	terminal	blocks	with	cage	clamp	terminals
1.	 The	unit	has	to	be	disconnected.
2.	 insert	a	screwdriver	in	the	side	recess	of	the	front	plate.
3.	 Turn	the	screwdriver	to	the	right	and	left.
4.	 Please	note	that	the	terminal	blocks	have	to	be	mounted	on	the
	 belonging	plug	in	terminations.
Screw	terminal
(PS/plugin	screw)
Cage	clamp	terminal
(PC/plugin	cage	clamp)
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
11 10.03.23 en / 705A
DE Notizen
EN Notice
FR Note
12 10.03.23 en / 705A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com	•	www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße	 18	 •	 Phone	 +49	 7723	 654-0	 •	 Fax	 +49	 7723	 654356